OP \$415.00 5271492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataCradle OU		12/27/2017	Company: ESTONIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datomia Research Labs OU
Street Address:	Harju maakond, Tallinn,
Internal Address:	Kesklinna linnaosa
City:	Hobujaama tn 4
State/Country:	ESTONIA
Postal Code:	10151
Entity Type:	Company: ESTONIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5271492	A DRIVE AROUND THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	5088291	A NEW STATE OF DATA
Registration Number:	5252626	ARCHITECTED FOR SECURITY
Registration Number:	5272610	BLOCK MATRIX
Registration Number:	5125240	DATA DNA
Registration Number:	5088282	DATOMIA
Registration Number:	5143278	
Registration Number:	5013322	DATOMIZER
Registration Number:	4837361	ISTREAMDATA
Registration Number:	5261420	THE CURE FOR CLOUD STORAGE
Serial Number:	86131615	CLOUD CROWDING
Serial Number:	86191213	DATA ATOM
Serial Number:	86870586	DDRIVE
Serial Number:	86859911	INFORMATION DNA
Serial Number:	86791237	JUST IN TIME
Serial Number:	87444320	MEDIA EXCHANGE PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0844

900440987

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 011972506397430

 Email:
 Bruce@Datomia.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce E. Lilling

Address Line 1: Dataomia Research Labs OU, Harju Maakond

Address Line 2: Tallinn, Kesklinna Llinnaosa
Address Line 4: Roseni tn 4, ESTONIA 10151

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lauren Emerson
Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Beth Emerson
SIGNATURE:	/lbe/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=01874534#page1.tif source=01874534#page2.tif source=01874534#page3.tif source=01874534#page4.tif source=01874534#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0845



TRADEMAK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DataCradle OÜ, a company existing under the laws of the Republic of Estoria, and located and having a place of business at Harju maakond, Tallinn, Kesklinna linnaosa, Roseni to 7a, 10111, Estonia (hereinafter "Assignor"), has acquired the following trademarks from Cloud Crowding Corp, and is using the following trademarks in the ordinary course of trade in commerce in connection with "Cloud computing featuring software for use in management, storage, protection, movement, preservation, replication, delivery and streaming of any type of data, including, voice, audio, audio/visual, video, text, images, mixed content and transactional data; Computer services, namely, cloud hosting provider services; Computer services, namely, integration of private and public cloud computing environments: Consulting services in the field of cloud computing; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable cloud computing software for management, storage, protection, movement, preservation, replication, delivery and streaming of any type of data, including, voice, audio, audio/visual, video, text, images, mixed content and transactional data; Providing virtual computer systems and virtual computer environments through cloud computing; Technical consulting services in the fields of datacenter architecture, public and private cloud computing solutions, and evaluation and implementation of internet technology and services; Technical support services, namely, remote and on-site infrastructure management services for monitoring, administration and management of public and private cloud computing IT and application systems; Updating and maintaining cloud-based computer software through on-line updates, enhancements, patches, self - automated and autonomously updating software, virtual machines, self-driven downloads, e-mail, CD, DVD, usb key and initial installation" and for which it owns the following identified U.S. trademark registrations:

A Drive Around The Cloud	USA Reg # 5271492	issued 22 Aug 2017
A New State Of Data	USA Reg # 5088291	issued 22 Nov 2016
Architected For Security	USA Reg # 5252626	issued 25 July 2017
Block Matrix	USA Reg # 5272610	issued 22 Aug 2017
Cloud Crowding	International Reg 1 361 657	issued 29 Jan 2017
Data DNA	USA Reg # 5125240	issued 17 Jan 2017

Page 1 of 4

Datomia	USA Reg # 5088282	issued 22 Nov 2016
Datomia	International Reg I 359 828	issued 19 Jan 2017
Datomia logo	USA Reg # 5143278	issued 14 Feb 2017
Datomizer	USA Reg # 5013322	issued 2 Aug 2016
Datomizer	International Reg 1 339 166	issued 19 Jan 2017
Istreamdata	USA Reg # 4837361	issued 20 October 2015
Istreamdata	International Reg 1 275 412	issued 10 Sept 2015
The Cure For Cloud Storage	USA Reg # 5261420	issued 8 Aug 2017

WHEREAS, DataCradle OU has acquired the following trademarks from Cloud Crowding Corp. and has a bona fide intent to use the following trademarks in the ordinary course of trade in commerce in connection with "Cloud computing featuring software for use in management, storage, protection, movement, preservation, replication, delivery and streaming of any type of data, including, voice, audio, audio/visual, video, text, images, mixed content and transactional data; Computer services, namely, cloud hosting provider services; Computer services, namely, integration of private and public cloud computing environments; Consulting services in the field of cloud computing; Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable cloud computing software for management, storage, protection, movement, preservation, replication, delivery and streaming of any type of data, including, voice, audio, audio/visual, video, text, images, mixed content and transactional data; Providing virtual computer systems and virtual computer environments through cloud computing. Technical consulting services in the fields of datacenter architecture, public and private cloud computing solutions, and evaluation and implementation of internet technology and services; Technical support services, namely, remote and on-site infrastructure management services for monitoring, administration and management of public and private cloud computing IT and application systems; Updating and maintaining cloud-based computer software through on-line updates, enhancements, patches, self - automated and autonomously updating software, virtual machines, self-driven downloads, e-mail, CD, DVD, usb key and initial installation" and for which it owns the following identified U.S. trademark applications:

Cloud Crowding	USA Application 86131615	filed 28 Nov 2013
Data Atom	USA Application 86191213	filed 12 Feb 2014
<u>dDrive</u>	USA Application 86870586	filed 10 Jan 2016
Information DNA	USA Application 86859911	filed 29 Dec 2015
Just In Time	USA Application 86791237	filed 18 Oct 2015
Media Exchange Platform	USA Application 87444320	filed 10 May 2017

WHEREAS, Datomía Research Labs OÜ, a company existing under the laws of the Republic of Estonia, and located and having a place of business at Harju maakond, Tallinn, Kesklinna linnaosa, Hobujaama tn 4, 10151, Estonia, (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired the entire right, title and interest in said Trademarks and the said U.S. trademark registrations and applications as of 27 December 2017.

Whereas, the parties wish to make a written record of the assignment of the Trademarks and the said U.S. trademark registrations and applications, effective as of 27 December 2017

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and acceptance by Datomia Research Labs OÜ of the financial obligations and payment of a note obligations of DataCradle OÜ pursuant to Paragraph 2 of a certain IP Realignment And Repayment Agreement, executed 27 December 2017, by and between Cloud Crowding Corp. and DataCradle OÜ, Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, effective as of 27 December 2017, unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in which the marks are used and with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks...

Assignee, is the successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain.

Said Trademarks and trademark registrations and applications to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on the date below indicated beside the signatures.

Date	
3.7656.	u.

David Yanovsky, Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Cloud Crowding Corp.

Dated:

David Yanovsky, Chief Executive Officer (CEO), DataCradle OU

Consented to by Cloud Crowding Corp. with regard to acceptance by Datomia Research Labs OÜ of the financial obligations and payment of a note obligations of DataCradle OÜ pursuant to Paragraph 2 of a certain IP Realignment And Repayment Agreement, executed 27 December 2017, by and between Cloud Crowding Corp. and DataCradle OÜ

Dated:

David Yanovsky, Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Cloud Crowding Corp

Notary Public

NOTARIAL NOTATION

Tallinn, on 22.01.2018.

I, Riina Toss, Substitute Notary to Notary in and for Tallinn Merle Saar-Johanson, in the notary's office in Tallinn, 3 Rävala Ave. / 2 Kuke St., in the capacity of the notary, do hereby certify that the signature affixed in my presence by the following person, is genuine:

David Yanovsky, personal identification code 37103020114, whose identity has been established by an identity document No 21208911.

In certifying the genuineness of signature other facts presented in the document by the declarant were not verified.

This document consists of 5 pages bound with a string and embossed with a seal impression. Notary's Official Procedures Book registry no.: 484

Notary fee 12,75 EUR (Notary Fees Act § 31 12))
VAT 2,55 EUR.
Total 15,30 EUR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 02/28/2018